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American Red Cross Hendrickson Mark
Disaster Specialist Pinellas 
County

(727) 446-2358 hendricksonm@usa.redcross.org

American Red Cross Douglass Doug
Manager Readiness and 
Response

(813) 348-4820 douglassd@usa.redcross.org

American Red Cross Magnuson Chad Emergency Services Director (813) 348-4820 magnusonc@usa.redcross.org

American Red Cross Nixon Bob
Disaster Specialist South 
Pinellas

(727) 898-3111 Nixonro@usa.redcross.org

Area Agency on Aging Pasco-Pinellas King Helen Deputy Director
(727) 570-9696 
ext 210

kingh@elderaffairs.org

Area Agency on Aging Pasco-Pinellas Martino Jason Emergency Coordinator (727) 570-9696 martinoj@elderaffairs.org

Belleair Maxwell Micah Town Manager (727) 588-3769 mmaxwell@townofbelleair

Belleair Beach Cavalli Peter Community Svcs. /IT Dir (727) 595-4646 pcavalli@cityofbelleairbeach.com 

Belleair Bluff Sullivan Debra City Clerk (727) 584-2151 dsullivan@belleairbluffs-fl.gov

Clearwater Porter Catherine Long Range Planning Manager (727) 562-4626 catherine.porter@myclearwater.com

Clearwater Everitt Steven Planner II (727) 562-4547 steven.everitt@myclearwater.com

Clearwater Gas Lafferty Pat Pat.Lafferty@clearwatergas.com 

Condo Assoc. Hagan Laura (727) 345-0165 lhagan@suncoastcai.com

Dunedin Dow Jeffery Planner (727) 298-3197 jdow@dunedinfl.net 

Dunedin, Fire Department McElligott Bill Fire Marshal (727) 298-3092 firemarshal@dunedinfl.net

Eckerd College Mets Lisa Exec. Asst. to Pres. (727) 864-8221 metsla@eckerd.edu 

Gulfport Metcalf Fred Planning (727) 893-1086 fmetcalf@ci.gulfport.fl.us
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Gulfport Taylor Michael Planning (727) 893-1086 mtaylor@ci.gulfport.fl.us

Hotel.Motel Assoc. Nolan Jeanette
(727) 367-6461 
(727) 363-2345

jnolan@wresort.com

Indian Rocks Beach Taylor Dan City Manager (727) 595-6889 dtaylor@irbcity.com Taylor

Indian Rocks Beach, Public Services Scharmen Dean Public Service Director (727) 595-6889 dscharmen@irbcity.com 

Indian Shores Nayman Larry Building Official (727) 517-3940 lnayman@myindianshores.com

Indian Shores Sieber Joyce CRS Coordinator (727) 517-3940 jsieber@myindianshores.com

Indian Shores Williams Earl Police Chief/Town Adm (727) 596-8775 ewilliams@myindianshores.com

Kenneth City Whitman Muriel Mayor (727) 544-6655 town57@verizon.net 

Kenneth City Carrier Albert Vice Mayor (727) 544-6655 Town57@verizon.net 

Kenneth City Pasley Doug Police Chief (727) 544-6655 Kcchief.pasley@gmail.com

Largo Grant Laura Planning Technician
(727) 587-6749 
ext. 7211

lgrant@largo.com

Largo, Fire Department Warman Jim Dep Fire Chief (727) 587-6714 jwarman@largo.com

Largo, Fire Department Gulliver Shaughn Asst Chief (727) 587-6714 sgullive@largo.com 

Lealman, Fire Department Brown David Deputy Fire Chief (727) 526-5650 dbrown@lealmanfire.com 

Madeira Beach, Fire Department O'Neal Derryl Fire Chief (727) 391-3400 doneal@ci.madeira-beach.fl.us 

N. Redington Beach Creighton John Civil Preparedness Coordinator (727) 391-4848 townclerk@townofnorthredingtonbeach.com

N. Redington Beach Campbell Marie Town Clerk (727) 391-4848 townclerk@townofnorthredingtonbeach.com



Pinellas County Local Mitigation Strategy Working Group

Organization
Last 
Name

First 
Name

Title Work Phone Email

Oldsmar Dauphinais Marie
Director of Planning & 
Redevelopment

(813) 749-1122 mdauphinais@ci.oldsmar.fl.us 

Oldsmar, Fire Department McGuff Scott Fire Chief (813) 749-1200 smcguff@ci.oldsmar.fl.us 

Palm Harbor, Fire Department Snow Mark Deputy Chief (727) 683-1641 msnow@palmharborfd.com

PARC Buchholtz Sue CEO (727)341-6919 sbuchholtz@parc-fl.org

PARC LeGros  Leslie Operations Officer (727) 345-9111 llegros@parc-fl.org

PARC Nevitt Missy Op Director (727) 345-9111 mnevitt@parc-fl.org

PARC Littlefield Tre Legal Rep (727) 341-6919 mafisher@parc-fl.org

PC Emergency Management Bishop Sally Director (727) 464-5550 sbishop@pinellascounty.org 

PC Emergency Management Homan Robert Senior Coordinator (727) 464-3634 rhoman@pinellascounty.org

PC Emergency Management McKenzie Edward
Emergency Management 
Coordinator

(727) 464-3813 emckenzie@pinellascounty.org

PC Medical Directors Office Barnard Jeff Executive Director (727) 582-2036 jbarnard@medcontrol.com 

PC Planning Walker David Planning Section Manager (727) 464-8200 dwalker@pinellascounty.org 

PC School Board, Emergency 
Response and Crisis Management 

Madura
Carol 
Jean

 Coordinator (727) 588-6131 madurac@pcsb.org

Pinellas Park Community Planning 
Division

Bray Bob Planning Director (727) 541-0704 bbray@pinellas-park.com 

Pinellas Park Community Planning 
Division

Coughlin Shannon Planning (727) 541-0704 scoughlin@pinellas-park.com

Planning, Gulfport Taylor Michael Planner (727) 893-1086 mtaylor@ci.gulfport.fl.us

Redington Beach Davis Mark Code Enf. Officer (727) 391-3875 mark.davis@townofredingtonbeach.com
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Redington Shores Wojcik Casey Commissioner (727) 397-5538 townclerk@townofredingtonshores

Redington Shores Andrews Steven Building Official (727) 397-5538 bldgdept@townofredingtonshores.com

Safety Harbor McLauchlan Matthew Planning Director (727) 724-1555 mmclauchlan@cityofsafetyharbor.com

Salvation Army Bridges Paul Paul_Bridges@uss.salvationarmy.org

Seminole, Fire Department Rodde Mike Fire Marshall (727) 393-8711 mrodde@ci.seminole.fl.us

Seminole, Public Works Godfrey Allen Public Works Director (727) 397-6383 agodfrey@ci.seminole.fl.us 

South Pasadena Fire Department Saltsman Dayton Fire Chief (727) 344-1666 firechief@ci.spasadena.fl.us

St. Anthony Hospital (Bay Care) Rubin Larry
Director, Facilities 
Management

(727) 420-3636 Larry.Rubin@baycare.org 

St. Anthony Hospital (Bay Care) Clark Carol Safety & Security Mgr. (727) 825-1753 Carol.Clark@baycare.org 

St. Pete Beach Goliner Fred Fire Chief (727) 363-9208 firechief@stpetebeach.org

St. Pete Beach Romine David Police Chief (727) 363-9210 policechief@stpetebeach.org

St. Petersburg Gerdes Rob Development Services (727) 893-7287 Rob.Gerdes@stpete.org

St. Petersburg, Fire and Rescue Ballou
Robert 
"Bob"

Division Chief (727) 893-7683 robert.ballou@stpete.org 

Sunstar Ambulance Ramotar Terry Supervisor (727) 582-2090 tramotar@sunstarems.com

Sunstar Ambulance Geary Sonny Dir. of Operations (727) 582-2164 sgeary@sunstarems.com 

Tampa Bay Regional Planning Johnson Betti Principal Planner (727) 570-5151 betti@tbrpc.org 

Tarpon Springs, Fire Department Butcher Rick Div. Chief (727) 938-3737 rbutcher@tsfr.us 
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Treasure Island Rosetti Lynn City Planner (727) 547-4575 lrosetti@mytreasureisland.org

Treasure Island, Fire Department Fant Charles Fire Chief (727) 547-4590 CFant@mytreasureisland.org 

Treasure Island, Fire Department Smolik Edward (727) 420-3636 esmolik@tampabay.rr.com 

UF/IFAS Pinellas County Extension Crippen Gillian Urban Sustainability Agent (727) 582-2102 gcrippen@co.pinellas.fl.us 


